

University of Alaska Anchorage PSB 254, 3211 Providence Drive Anchorage, AK 99508-8296

To: Whom it may concern

From: June Younkins

**Designated Chief Operator** 

**KRUA 88.1 FM** 

CC: Files

RE: Political File of the Public File

Date: June 14, 2021

On November 4th, 2021, KRUA FM began broadcasting regularly scheduled Municipality of Anchorage, Anchorage Assembly Regular Meetings twice per month on Tuesdays from 5:00 pm to 11:00 pm. KRUA FM was given permission by the Municipal Clerk's Office to broadcast these meetings live for the public interest. The coverage of these meetings provide newsworthy content to the local community. These meetings are not broadcasted based on requests made by or on behalf of candidates for public office; however, some attendees that speak at these meetings have been or are current candidates for public office.

It is the policy of KRUA FM to remain as neutral as possible in matters of public offices and elections. Further information on KRUA FM policy and procedures in available in the KRUA volunteer and FCC handbooks.

Phone: (907) 786-6801

Email: <u>krua.stationmanager@alaska.edu</u>

Website: www.kruaradio.org